	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
P1600	0045954
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	500283789955
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	04/08/1601015003 **70.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
L Office Use Only	
	05-25-16

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Computer Guy Gil PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT:

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:



\$78.75Filing Fee& Certificate of Status

3 \$78.75	\$ 87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED

Name (Printed or typed) FROM: 6190 Woodlands # 108 blvd Tamarac FL 33319 City, State & Zip 754-204-7488 Daytime Telephone number Computer quy gil @ gmail.com E-mail address: (10 be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 13, 2016

GIL VALME 6190 WOODLANDS BLVD #108 TAMARAC, FL 33319

SUBJECT: COMPUTER GUY GIL Ref. Number: W16000027427

We have received your document for COMPUTER GUY GIL and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such words include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 216A00007629



www.sunbiz.org



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 9, 2016

GIL VALME 6190 WOODLANDS BLVD #108 TAMARAC, FL 33319

SUBJECT: COMPUTER GUY GIL INC. Ref. Number: W16000027427

We have received your document for COMPUTER GUY GIL INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 116A00009669

• •			NCORPORATION and/or Chapter 621,	F.S. (Profi	t)		
RTICLE I NAME	tion shall be: C	omputer	Guy Gil	I	NC.		
<u>RTICLE II PRINC</u>	<u>CIPAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> addi A COCS bla	ress d #108			ddress, if differe	ent is:	
lanaue	FC JU						
RTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which the home a	<u>pse</u> he corporation is org ad <u>Smal</u>	anized is: to	provide ss clients	IT	Service	is to	
		······································				<u> </u>	.*.5
							2, 10
						. 2	10
RTICLE IV SHARI he number of shares of		00			A SALE	24 PH 1: 11;	
he number of shares of <u>RTICLE V INITIA</u>	stock is:	,	cotor			<u> </u>	
he number of shares of <u>RTICLE VINITIA</u> Name and Title	stock is: <u> </u>	e Owner/0					2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
he number of shares of <u>RTICLE V INITIA</u>	stock is:	e owner/0 dlardsblad	#168 diress:		A CONSTRUCTION OF A CONSTRUCTI		
he number of shares of <u>RTICLE VINITIA</u> Name and Title	stock is: <u> </u>	e owner/0 dlardsblad	#168 diress:				ा ।
he number of shares of <u>RTICLE V INITIA</u> Name and Title Address	stock is: <u> </u>	e Owner/O Alandsblud FL 333	#168 diress:				
he number of shares of <u>RTICLE V INITIA</u> Name and Title Address	stock is: <u> </u>	e Owner/O Alands blud FL 333	HIG&dress: Name and Title	 :			ा गुरुष गार गार ग गा गार गार ग ग गार ग गार ग गा रा ग र ग ग र ग ग र ग ग र ग ग र ग ग र ग ग र ग ग र ग ग
he number of shares of <u>RTICLE V INITIA</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title:	stock is: <u>LOFFICERS AND</u> :: Gil Valm 6190 War Tamwac	e Owner/O Alands blud FL 333	HIG&dress: Name and Title	 :			ा गुरुष गार गार ग गा गार गार ग ग गार ग गार ग गा रा ग र ग ग र ग ग र ग ग र ग ग र ग ग र ग ग र ग ग र ग ग
he number of shares of <u>RTICLE V INITIA</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title:	stock is: <u>I OFFICERS AND</u> :: Gil Valm 6190 Wax Tancrac	e Owner/O Alands blud FL 333	Name and Title Name and Title Address:	;			ा गण्य र य गण्य र र गण्य र गण्य र गण्य र गण्य र गण्य र गण्य र गण्य र गण्य र गण्य र गण्य र गण्य र गण्य र गण्य र गण्य र गण्य र गण्य र गण्य र र गण्य र र र गण्य र र र र र र र र र र र र र र र र र र र
he number of shares of <u>RTICLE V INITIA</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title: Address	stock is: <u>LOFFICERS AND</u> :: Gil Valm 6190 Waa Tamwac	e Owner/O Ilands Hud FL 333	Name and Title Name and Title Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ा गण्म व य य य य य य य य

ļ

.

Name and Title:			
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Gil Valme Address: GIPO Wadlands blid H108 Tanorac Ga3319 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Gil Valme Address: GIQ Wadlands blid H108 Address: Gil Valme Address: GIQ Wadlands blid H108 Address: Gil Valme Address: GIQ Wadlands blid H108 Tonorac Guissian Guissian Guissian Marene: Gil Valme Tonorac Guissian Tonorac Guissian Matress: GIQ Wadlands blid H108 Tonorac Guissian Guissian Guissian If the date, if other than the da	Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: <u>Gil Valme</u> Address: <u>GI90 Wacdlands blid H108</u> <u>Tanarac fl 33319</u> <u>ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR</u> The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: Name: <u>Gil Valme</u> Address: <u>GI90 Woodlands blid H108</u> <u>Tanarac fl 33319</u> <u>ARTICLE VII EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>Corporation</u> (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 9 days after the filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place	Address	Address:	
The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: <u>Gil Valme</u> Address: <u>GI90 Wacdlands blid H108</u> <u>Tanarac fl 33319</u> <u>ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR</u> The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: Name: <u>Gil Valme</u> Address: <u>GI90 Woodlands blid H108</u> <u>Tanarac fl 33319</u> <u>ARTICLE VII EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>Corporation</u> (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 9 days after the filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place			
The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: <u>Gil Valme</u> Address: <u>GI90 Wacdlands blid H108</u> <u>Tanarac fl 33319</u> <u>ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR</u> The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: Name: <u>Gil Valme</u> Address: <u>GI90 Woodlands blid H108</u> <u>Tanarac fl 33319</u> <u>ARTICLE VII EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>Corporation</u> (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 9 days after the filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place			
The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: <u>Gil Valme</u> Address: <u>GI90 Wacdlands blid H108</u> <u>Tanarac fl 33319</u> <u>ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR</u> The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: Name: <u>Gil Valme</u> Address: <u>GI90 Woodlands blid H108</u> <u>Tanarac fl 33319</u> <u>ARTICLE VII EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>Corporation</u> (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 9 days after the filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place			
The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: <u>Gil Valme</u> Address: <u>GI90 Wacdlands blid H108</u> <u>Tanarac fl 33319</u> <u>ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR</u> The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: Name: <u>Gil Valme</u> Address: <u>GI90 Woodlands blid H108</u> <u>Tanarac fl 33319</u> <u>ARTICLE VII EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>Corporation</u> (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 9 days after the filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place	ADTICLEVI DECISTEDED ACENT		
Address: 6190 Wacdlands 610 4108 Tanavac 92 33319 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: Name: $Gil Valme$ Address: 6190 Woodlands 610 408 Tanavac 92 33319 Address: 6190 Woodlands 610 408 Tanavac 92 33319 Address: 6190 Woodlands 610 408 Tanavac 92 33319 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: 600 600 600 600 600 100		x NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:	
Image: Incorporator ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Gil Valme Address: G190 Woodlands by the Hoss Tanavac float Address: G190 Woodlands by the Hos Tanavac float Tanavac float Address: G190 Woodlands by the Hos Tanavac float Address: G190 Woodlands by the Hos Tanavac float Tanavac float Address: G190 Woodlands by the Hoss Tanavac float Tanavac float Tanavac float Tanavac float Address: G190 Woodlands by the Hoss Tanavac float Tanavac floa	Name: Gil Valme	·	
Image: Incorporator ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Gil Valme Address: G190 Woodlands by the Hoss Tanavac float Address: G190 Woodlands by the Hos Tanavac float Tanavac float Address: G190 Woodlands by the Hos Tanavac float Address: G190 Woodlands by the Hos Tanavac float Tanavac float Address: G190 Woodlands by the Hoss Tanavac float Tanavac float Tanavac float Tanavac float Address: G190 Woodlands by the Hoss Tanavac float Tanavac floa	Address: 6190 Wood lan	ds blid #108	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Gil Valme Address: G1QQ Woodlonds Hull Address: G1QQ Woodlonds Hull Tanarac FL 333319 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 9 days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place	-	•	
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: Name: <u>Gil Val Me</u> Address: <u>GI90 Woodlonds blud</u> H08 <u>Taharac FL 333319</u> <u>ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>(OPTIONAL)</u> (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 9 days after the filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place			
Name: Gil Value Address: G190 Woodlonds bud 4008 Tahorac FL 33319 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: Leffective date, if other than the date of filing: OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 9 days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place	ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR		Y 2
Address: 6190 Woodlandsbud #108 Taharac flow 33319 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:	The name and address of the Incorporator is:		
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Name: <u>Gil Valme</u>		
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Address: 6190 Wood	lands blud #108	
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 9 days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place		-	
Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 9 days after the filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. <i>Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place</i>			
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 9 days after the filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place	ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:		
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place	(If an effective date is listed, the date must b		
the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place	days after the filing.)		
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place			, this date will not be
Min i d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d	AL A ID		1.1-1

4/5/16 Date

Required Signature/Incorporator